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Amended. 

Amended. 

CHAPTER 6. 

[Published February 18, 1870.] • 

AN ACT to amend section one of chapter eleven of the revised 
statutes, entitled "of the• salaries of state officers and others." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The clause of section one of chapter 
eleven of the revised statutes, which relates to the 
salary of the governor, . is hereby so amended as to 
read as follows : "for the sa.lary of the governor, the 
sum of five thousand dollars." 

SECTION 2. Said section is also amended by add-
ing thereto, immediately after the clause relating to 
the salary of the governor, the following clause, to wit : 
"'for the salary of the lieutenant-governor, the sum of 
one thousand dollars." 

Szenox 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 17, 1870. 

CHAPTER 7. 

[Published February 18, 1870.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter seven of the revised statutes, entitled 
"of elections." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. • 	SECTION 1. Sections twenty-six and twenty-seven 
of chapter seven of the revised statutes, entitled "of 
elections," are hereby amended by inserting the follow-
ing proviso after said section twenty-seven : provided, 
that no such adjournment shall be had, or notice there-
of given in any incorporated city or village. 
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SEerfoN 2. This' act 	takeeffec.  t" and  'be in 
force' from and after its passage and' publication. 

Approved February 17, 1870." 

GRAFTER 8. 

pitblialial February 84, 18'104 

AN ACT to amend chapter 861 of the general lima of 1660, enti-
tled "an act conferring jurisdiction on the county court of 
Winnebago county." 

„ 

The people of the slate of Wisconein, re'presented in *nate 
and assembly, do enact as Allows : 

SEurioN 1. SD:56mi one of said chapter 361, is Amended. 
hereby amended so as to read as folloivi : there is hereby 
c4nferred upon the county. oourt or Winnebago CottiF "theetton  
ty, jurisdiction in all civil actions equal to and corn- county court. 
mensurate with the citcnit court, for all sums ndrex- 
ceeding three thousand dollars, and of and concerning 
all property not exceeding that amonnt in value. And 
the said county court to the amount aforesaid, shall be a 
court of general jurisdiction, and-shall have and may ex-
ercise the same powers and jurisdiction within the coun-
ty of Winnebago as are now exercised and enjoyed by the 
circuit court in and for said county. in • civil actions 
within the above mentionedlimits ;. and it is expressly 
understood that such jurisdiction, subject to the above 
limitations, shall include the following actions and pro-
ceedings : "mandamus," actions for the recovery of real, 
property, commonly known as ejectment': "of ptoL ,  
ceedings ,against debtors by attac • imentr lof the 
lien of mechanics andothers ;" " of 'claim and delivery 
of personal property," commonly known 118 the 'action 
of replevin, and alsO " Proceedings for the collection: Of 
demands against ships, boats and Vessels," and also 
actiOns of divorce: prottidel, suekdourt shall nOt have 
jurisdiction in actions of 'quo iearranto. 	• 

SECTiON 	Section thirteen; (18) - of said chapter Judgments may 
is hereby amended to be [and] read • as follows : judg; =gird th 
ment may be had and rendered in ' 'Vacation in said 


